PRESS RELEASE: APR Announces the Acquisition of Three New Branch Locations from The Wallace Organization For Immediate Release Contact APR Supply Co. Teri Rogers, Vice President of Marketing 1560 Joel Drive, Lebanon, PA 17046 717.274.5999

trogers@aprsupply.com

December 6, 2022 -- Lebanon, PA - APR Supply Co., a fourth generation, family-owned HVAC and Plumbing wholesale distributor, is pleased to announce the acquisition of three new branch locations in New Jersey. The locations, formerly The Wallace Organization – currently service local HVAC, Plumbing and Hydronics contractors, and hosts a kitchen and bath showroom. The new branches, located in Vineland, Bridgeton, and Ocean City will expand APR's service area in southern New Jersey.

"We are excited to expand our service area in southern region of New Jersey and offer APR's expanded product line to that contractor community. We're excited to also add our second decorative brands showroom to the region, complimenting our coastal showroom in Pleasantville," said Scott Weaver, President and CEO of APR Supply Co.

"This will allow the Wallace Organization to continue to provide our customers with excellent service, while able to take advantage of the advanced warehouse technologies and technical support that has been the hallmark of APR Supply Co.," said Bryan Wallace, Co-Owner of the Wallace Organization and Manager at Bridgeton Plumbing & Heating Supply Co.

This news comes as APR nears the end of its Centennial year in business and prepares for its 101st in 2023.

It is APR Supply Co.'s intention to continue to grow at a consistent, brisk rate. It is expected to be accomplished through a combination of organic growth, as well as by acquisition and new markets.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. We are a third generation, full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at **42** locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware.

Visit www.APRSupply.com for more information.